

Cartwright & Butler Festive sharing hamper

Includes: Cartwright & Butler cranberry and rolled oat crumbles 200g, Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast loose leaf tea blend 100g, Cartwright & Butler acai honey in jar 300g, Cartwright & Butler tomato and black olive bread thins 100g, Cartwright & Butler caramelised onion chutney 280g, Cartwright & Butler cheese and honey mustard wafers 75g, Cartwright & Butler sea salted caramel oat crumbles 300g, Cartwright & Butler chocolate wafer rounds, Cartwright & Butler peanut and popcorn brittle 100g, Cartwright & Butler hot chocolate tin 250g, Cartwright & Butler **milk** chocolate chunk biscuits 200g, wooden crate

Cartwright & Butler cranberry and rolled oat crumbles 200g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (24%) (**Milk**, Salt), Sweetened Dried Cranberries (20%) (Cranberries, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Rolled Oats, Pasteurised **Eggs**, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Rice Flour). , May contain traces of **nuts** and **soya**.

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May Contain

Nuts

Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1878 per 100g / 1878 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 449 per 100g / 449 Per Portion

Fat (g) 21.1 per 100g / 21.1 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 12.7 per 100g / 12.7 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 61.4 per 100g / 61.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 31.4 per 100g / 31.4 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.8 per 100g / 2.8 Per Portion

Protein (g) 4.1 per 100g / 4.1 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.95 per 100g / 0.95 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast loose leaf tea blend 100g

Ingredients

100% black tea

Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims

Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Diabetics

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 2.5 g

Energy - kJ 0 per 100g

Energy - kcal 0 per 100g

Fat (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0 per 100g

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) 0 per 100g

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler acai honey in jar 300g

Ingredients

100% natural acacia honey

Product Claims - Suitable For

Lactose Intolerance

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1367 per 100g / 1367 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 325 per 100g / 325 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0 per 100g
Carbohydrates (g) 81 per 100g / 81.0 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 81 per 100g / 81.0 Per Portion
Fibre (g) 0 per 100g
Protein (g) 0.4 per 100g / 0.4 Per Portion
Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler tomato and black olive bread thins 100g

Ingredients

Wheat flour, dried tomatoes (7%), black olives (6%), extra virgin olive-oil (4%), yeast, salt, malted cereal flour (**barley, wheat**), sugar. May also contain traces of **peanuts, milk, eggs, sesame seeds, nuts, soya** and **celery**.

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian
Lactose Intolerance
Ovo Vegetarian
Vegans
Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g
Energy - kJ 1692 per 100g / 1692 Per Portion
Energy - kcal 401 per 100g / 401 Per Portion
Fat (g) 7.6 per 100g / 7.6 Per Portion
Fat of which Saturated (g) 1.1 per 100g / 1.1 Per Portion
Carbohydrates (g) 67.6 per 100g / 67.6 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 4.8 per 100g / 4.8 Per Portion
Fibre (g) 4.9 per 100g / 4.9 Per Portion
Protein (g) 13.1 per 100g / 13.1 Per Portion
Salt (g) 2.8 per 100g / 2.80 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

Netherlands

Cartwright & Butler caramelised onion chutney 280g

Ingredients

Onions (40%), Sugar, Spiced Malt Vinegar (Malt vinegar [from **barley**] Salt, Colour: Caramel, Spice Extracts), Apples, Dates, Vegetable Oil, Salt, **Mustard** Flour, Chilli powder. Contains **molluscs, sulphur dioxide** and **mustard**

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Coeliacs

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 788.0000 per 100g / 788.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 185.0000 per 100g / 185.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .2000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 46.8000 per 100g / 46.8000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 45.6000 per 100g / 45.6000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.1000 per 100g / 1.1000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 1.0000 per 100g / 1.0000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .2000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler cheese and honey mustard wafers 75g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour, Vegetable Fat [Responsibly Sourced Palm Fat, Water, Emulsifier: E471 (Mono And Diglycerides From Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid], Maltodextrin (From Corn), Cheese Powder (6.6%)(**Milk**, Salt, Starter, Rennet, Preservative: Sodium Nitrate, Colour: Carotene), Honey/**Mustard** Seasoning (3.9%)[Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Preservative: Sodium Diacetate, Mixed Spices (Ginger Powder, Garlic Powder, **Mustard** Seed (2%), Coriander, Galangal, Turmeric, Cumin, Fennel Seed, Cayenne Pepper), Honey Powder (1%), Rice Flour, Liquorice Root Powder], Salt, **Egg**

Powder, Honey, **Soya** Flour, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Pepper, Colouring: Beta Carotene. ,
May contain traces of **nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds**.

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2082 per 100g / 2082 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 497 per 100g / 497 Per Portion

Fat (g) 26 per 100g / 26.0 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 13 per 100g / 13.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 55 per 100g / 55.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 2.4 per 100g / 2.4 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.3 per 100g / 1.3 Per Portion

Protein (g) 9.2 per 100g / 9.2 Per Portion

Salt (g) 2.9 per 100g / 2.90 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

Netherlands

Cartwright & Butler apricot, fig and whisky loaf cake 550g

Ingredients

Sultanas (40%)(Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), **Wheat** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Figs (8%)(Dried Figs, Rice Flour), Butter (**Milk**), Free Range **Egg**, Apricots (5%)(Dried Apricots, Rice Flour, Preservative: **Sulphur Dioxide**), Glacé Apricot (3%)(Apricots, Cane Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, **Sulphur Dioxide**), Humectant: Glucose Syrup ((From **Wheat**) Contain **Sulphur Dioxide**), Water, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Liquid Glaze (Water, Glazing Agent: Dextrin; Granulated Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate.

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1283 per 100g / 1283 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 303 per 100g / 303 Per Portion

Fat (g) 6.5 per 100g / 6.5 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 3.6 per 100g / 3.6 Per Portion
Carbohydrates (g) 61 per 100g / 61.0 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 49.9 per 100g / 49.9 Per Portion
Fibre (g) 2.2 per 100g / 2.2 Per Portion
Protein (g) 4 per 100g / 4.0 Per Portion
Salt (g) 0.65 per 100g / 0.65 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler sea salted caramel oat crumbles 300g

Ingredients

Rolled Oats (46%), Salted Butter (28%)(**Milk**, Salt), Sugar, Salted Caramel Pieces (5%)(Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Natural Flavouring. ,
May also contain **eggs, soya** and **nuts**.

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian
Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g
Energy - kJ 2208 per 100g / 2208 Per Portion
Energy - kcal 529 per 100g / 529 Per Portion
Fat (g) 31.7 per 100g / 31.7 Per Portion
Fat of which Saturated (g) 18 per 100g / 18.0 Per Portion
Carbohydrates (g) 52.3 per 100g / 52.3 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 23.5 per 100g / 23.5 Per Portion
Fibre (g) 4.6 per 100g / 4.6 Per Portion
Protein (g) 6.3 per 100g / 6.3 Per Portion
Salt (g) 0.7 per 100g / 0.70 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler chocolate wafer rounds 120g

Ingredients

Milk chocolate (63%): sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, whey powder(**milk**), butter oil (**milk**), emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate; flavouring: vanillin; vegetable fat, sugar, **wheat** flour, skimmed **milk** powder, Ground **peanuts (nuts)**, vegetable oil, Cocoa Powder (0.3%), Dried Whole **Egg**, salt, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; flavouring

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Energy - kJ 2278 per 100g

Energy - kcal 545 per 100g

Fat (g) 30 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 20 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 60 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 50 per 100g

Fibre (g) 2.5 per 100g

Protein (g) 5 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler peanut and popcorn brittle 100g

Ingredients

Cane Sugar, **Peanut(nuts)**, Popcorn, Coconut Oil, Salt, Cream of Tartar

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2002.0000 per 100g / 2002.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 477.0000 per 100g / 477.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 19.3000 per 100g / 19.3000 Per Portion
Fat of which Saturated (g) 4.7000 per 100g / 4.7000 Per Portion
Carbohydrates (g) 66.2000 per 100g / 66.2000 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 62.0000 per 100g / 62.0000 Per Portion
Fibre (g) 3.4000 per 100g / 3.4000 Per Portion
Protein (g) 11.4000 per 100g / 11.4000 Per Portion
Salt (g) .1000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler hot chocolate tin 250g

Ingredients

Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Salt. , **Milk** chocolate contains cocoa solids 34% minimum, **milk** solids 20% minimum. , Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 55% minimum

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Chocolate contains **Milk** Solids 20% min Cocoa Solids 34% min

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 55% min

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2209 per 100g / 2209 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 530 per 100g / 530 Per Portion

Fat (g) 31.4 per 100g / 31.4 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 19.4 per 100g / 19.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 53.9 per 100g / 53.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 51.7 per 100g / 51.7 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) 6.2 per 100g / 6.2 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.6 per 100g / 0.60 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler milk chocolate chunk biscuits 200g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(**Cereals containing gluten**), Salted Butter(**Milk**), **Milk** Chocolate Chunks(**Milk**, Soya), Caster Sugar, Muscovado Sugar, Free Range **Egg**(**Egg**), Rice Flour, sodium hydrogen carbonate,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Nuts

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2277.0000 per 100g / 2277.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 544.0000 per 100g / 544.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 28.1000 per 100g / 28.1000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 16.0000 per 100g / 16.0000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 66.1000 per 100g / 66.1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 33.0000 per 100g / 33.0000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.1000 per 100g / 2.1000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.9000 per 100g / 5.9000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .8100 per 100g / .8100 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom